RESOLUTION 77-2

To Direct the City Plan Commission to Prepare a Report Making Recommendations as to the Location of Adult Bookstores, Massage Parlors and Similar Establishments.

WHEREAS, the United States Supreme Court has handed down a decision in which it upheld a City of Detroit, Michigan, ordinance providing guidelines in which adult movie theatres, adult bookstores, and similar establishments can operate, and

WHEREAS, the Detroit ordinance controls the location of these adult theatres, bookstores, and similar establishments by requiring that they be dispersed throughout the City, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington faces a similar zoning problem which needs the prompt attention of governmental officials;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA THAT:

SECTION I. The City of Bloomington Plan Commission, in accordance with IC 18-7-5-62, prepare a report making recommendations as to the location of adult bookstores, massage parlors, and similar establishments and the regulations and restrictions to be enforced therein.

The Plan Commission shall hold preliminary hearings and conferences, at such times and places and upon such notice as it may determine to be necessary to inform and aid itself in the preparation of a report.

The report, which shall include the proposed zoning ordinance with explanatory maps, shall be made to the Common Council within sixty [60] days of the passage of this resolution.

The Common Council shall consider the report of the Plan Commission and the Council Staff shall coordinate the preparation of the final draft for the Council's approval at the earliest possible meeting date.

SECTION II. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana upon the 3 day of January, 1977.

Thomas O Middleton', President

Bloomington Common Council

City of Bloomington

APPROVED and SIGNED by me upon the 11 day of January, 1977.

incis J. McCloskey cis X. McCloskey, Mayor

SYNOPSIS

Resolution 77-2

To Direct the City Plan Commission to Prepare a Report Making Recommendations as to the Location of Adult Bookstores, Massage Parlors and Similar Establishments.

This resolution directs the City of Bloomington Plan Commission to prepare a report making recommendations to the Common Council as to the location of adult bookstores, massage parlors and similar establishments.

The report shall include the proposed zoning ordinance with explanatory maps and shall be made to the Council within sixty days of the passage of this resolution.